

World Headquarters 643 W. Crosstown Parkway Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1910 • Administration • Sales • Marketing

Manufacturing 2204 Ravine Road Kalamazoo, MI 49004-3516 • Production • Engineering • Research • Development • Testing

> Tel: 269-385-5942 Fax: 269-385-5937 www.azonintl.com



4 October 2021

EGLE, AQD, Kalamazoo District 7953 Adobe Rd Kalamazoo, MI 49009

## Dear Sir or Madam:

This is a written response to the violation notice sent by Monica Brothers on Sept. 24<sup>th</sup>, 2021, from her June 8<sup>th</sup> inspection. Azon does not believe we are in any violation to the findings on June 8<sup>th</sup>. The process in which we have been operating and producing has not changed in over 20 years. The last inspection from Bob Always Dec. 13<sup>th</sup>, 2008, stated that our facility was in compliance with air pollution control rules.

Azon is in the process of obtaining a consultant to calculate our emissions and determine if we are exempt or not. Once we have this information Azon will be in contact with EGLE to notify of the findings from the outside consultant.

Sincerely,

Gareth Mills
Quality and Environmental Manager
Azon USA
2204 Ravine Road, Kalamazoo, MI 49004
Tel: 269-385-5942 ext 344l Fax: 269-385-5937
gmills@azonusa.com

